

MANATEE COUNTY GOVERNMENT SOURCE SELECTION

SUBJECT 2013 Rehabilitation of Satellite Lift Stations- Group 1	DATE POSTED April 30, 2013 Date Posted on Mymanatee.org <u>4/30/13</u> By: <u>[Signature]</u>
PURCHASING REPRESENTATIVE Chris Daley, 749-3048	DATE CONTRACT SHALL BE AWARDED May 8, 2013
DEPARTMENT Public Works/ Sherri Robinson	CONSEQUENCES IF DEFERRED N/A
SOURCE RECOMMENDATION IFB #13-1072CD	AUTHORIZED BY DATE Melissa M. Wendel, CPPO April 30, 2013 <u>[Signature]</u>

ACTION DESIRED

Authorization to award Invitation for Bids #13-1072CD, 2013 Rehabilitation of Satellite Lift Stations- Group 1, to the lowest, responsive, responsible bidder Danus Utilities, Inc., Port Orange, FL using BID "B" for a total cost of \$309,103.50 (240 calendar days); and subsequent execution of contract, with simultaneous dating of performance/payment bonds, and acceptance of insurance certificate. 4/30/2013

ENABLING/REGULATING AUTHORITY

Federal/State law(s), administrative ruling(s), Manatee County Comp Plan/Land Development Code, ordinances, resolutions, policy.)

Manatee County Code of Law

BACKGROUND/DISCUSSION

- This project provides for rehabilitation, new piping, wet well cleaning, and installation of new wet well liners at six (6) County satellite lift stations located at different sites within Manatee County.
- 3/13/2013 to 4/11/2013, appropriate bid procedures were followed. Notice of the Bid's availability was posted on the Manatee County website as well as directly emailed to eight (8) vendors. Five (5) bids were received.
- The Public Works Department reviewed the bids submitted and on 4/30/2013 their recommendation for award was received.
- Funding for this project is provided in CIP Sewer: Satellite Lift Station R&R budget of the Public Works Department account keys 4020019707-534000/5001372/5001375/5001378/5001382/5001383/5001385-004.

SUMMARY

Recommend contract award for 2013 Rehabilitation of Satellite Lift Stations- Group 1 to Danus Utilities, Inc., Port Orange FL using Bid "B" in the amount of \$309,103.50 and a completion time of two hundred forty (240) calendar days from the Notice to Proceed.

ATTACHMENTS: (List in order as attached) Bid Tabulation	INSTRUCTIONS TO BOARD RECORDS:
COST \$309,103.50	SOURCE (ACCT# & NAME) 4020019707-534000/ Sewer: Satellite Lift Station R&R
COMMENTS	AMT./FREQ. OF RECURRING COSTS (ATTACH FISCAL IMPACT STATEMENT) N/A

[Handwritten initials]

BID TABULATION
IFB #13-1072-CD
SATELLITE LIFT STATION R & R - 2013 GROUP 1

		1	2	3	4	5
BID "A" 300 CALENDAR DAYS	Danus Utilities, Inc. 6214 Tortoise Creek Lane Port Orange, FL 32128 (Volusia County)	John H. Granger Maint. & Const., Inc. 611 E Sam Allen Road Plant City, FL 33563 (Hillsborough County)	Subterranean Technologies, Inc. 909 10th Street West Palmetto, FL 34221 (Manatee County)	TLC Diversified, Inc. 2719 17th Street East Palmetto, FL 34114 (Collier County)	Quality Enterprises USA, Inc. 3894 Mannix Drive, Suite 216 Naples, FL 34114 (Collier County)	
	BID AMOUNT	BID AMOUNT	BID AMOUNT	BID AMOUNT	BID AMOUNT	
	1 23D	\$66,130.00	\$66,938.00	\$61,678.37	\$78,200.00	\$110,413.34
	2 Oak Creek	\$39,498.80	\$41,420.00	\$54,661.97	\$63,670.00	\$81,946.09
	3 Oakwood Estates	\$42,849.70	\$48,000.00	\$61,699.07	\$68,450.00	\$85,246.50
	4 Greenbrook 5	\$46,590.00	\$52,555.00	\$71,508.87	\$71,800.00	\$87,490.42
	5 Flamingo Cay	\$55,217.50	\$61,132.00	\$70,266.91	\$80,045.00	\$105,827.58
	6 The Loop	\$58,817.50	\$58,370.00	\$61,056.94	\$74,220.00	\$95,957.64
TOTAL BID PRICE - "A"	\$309,103.50	\$318,415.00	\$380,872.13	\$436,385.00	\$566,881.57	
BID "B" 240 CALENDAR DAYS	Danus Utilities, Inc. 6214 Tortoise Creek Lane Port Orange, FL 32128 (Volusia County)	John H. Granger Maint. & Const., Inc. 611 E Sam Allen Road Plant City, FL 33563 (Hillsborough County)	Subterranean Technologies, Inc. 909 10th Street West Palmetto, FL 34221 (Manatee County)	TLC Diversified, Inc. 2719 17th Street East Palmetto, FL 34114 (Collier County)	Quality Enterprises USA, Inc. 3894 Mannix Drive, Suite 216 Naples, FL 34114 (Collier County)	
	BID AMOUNT	BID AMOUNT	BID AMOUNT	BID AMOUNT	BID AMOUNT	
	1 23D	\$66,130.00	\$66,938.00	\$61,678.37	\$78,200.00	\$110,413.34
	2 Oak Creek	\$39,498.80	\$41,420.00	\$54,661.97	\$63,670.00	\$81,946.09
	3 Oakwood Estates	\$42,849.70	\$48,000.00	\$61,699.07	\$68,450.00	\$85,246.50
	4 Greenbrook 5	\$46,590.00	\$52,555.00	\$71,508.87	\$71,800.00	\$87,490.42
	5 Flamingo Cay	\$55,217.50	\$61,132.00	\$70,266.91	\$80,045.00	\$105,827.58
	6 The Loop	\$58,817.50	\$58,370.00	\$61,056.94	\$74,220.00	\$95,957.64
TOTAL BID PRICE - "B"	\$309,103.50	\$318,415.00	\$380,872.13	\$436,385.00	\$566,881.57	
Acknowledged Addendum #1	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	
Contractor's Questionnaire	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	
License Requirement	CUC = 4 Years (CUC1224744)	CGC = 5 Years (CGC1515355)	CUC = 6 Years (CUC1224352)	CGC = 26 Years (CGC041916) & CUC = 21 Years (CUC050963)	CUC = 12 Years (CUC057398)	
Experience	10 years	5 Years	Left Blank	28 Years	12 Years	
Site Visit Confirmed	Yes - 3/28/13	Yes - 4/4/13	Yes - 4/8/13 & 4/9/13	Yes - 3/21/13	Yes - 3/21/13	
Florida Trench Safety Act	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	
Public Contracting & Environ. Crimes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	
Affidavit submitted if applicable	No	Yes	Yes	Yes	No	
Bid Bond	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	
Notes:	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	

IFB #13-1072-CD
 SATELLITE LIFT STATION R & R - 2012 GROUP 2
 PROJECT NO. 402-0019707-5001375
 23D (RTU 247) - 8305 4TH AVENUE NORTHWEST
 BID "A"

Item No.	Line Item	Qty	Units	1		2		3		4		5	
				Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price
1	Wetwell Cleaning	456	SF	\$2.70	\$1,231.20	\$3.00	\$1,368.00	\$4.72	\$2,152.32	\$5.00	\$2,280.00	\$2.93	\$1,336.08
2	DR-11 HDPE Wet Well Piping	52	LF	\$30.00	\$1,560.00	\$12.00	\$624.00	\$12.91	\$671.32	\$60.00	\$3,120.00	\$1.94	\$1,140.88
3	HDPE Flange Adapters / with Back-up Rings	4	EA	\$250.00	\$1,000.00	\$310.00	\$1,240.00	\$506.20	\$2,024.80	\$430.00	\$1,720.00	\$643.50	\$2,574.00
4	4" HDPE Fittings	8	LB	\$200.00	\$1,600.00	\$16.00	\$128.00	\$74.48	\$595.84	\$40.00	\$320.00	\$175.50	\$1,404.00
5	BPIU.14 Base Ells	2	EA	\$800.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$955.50	\$1,911.00	\$975.00	\$1,950.00	\$974.61	\$1,949.22
6	Pump Base Ell Mounting Plate	2	EA	\$800.00	\$1,600.00	\$600.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,210.06	\$2,420.12	\$950.00	\$1,900.00	\$1,462.50	\$2,925.00
7	S.S. Pipe Bracing - 6" diameter	3	EA	\$750.00	\$2,250.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,137.30	\$3,411.90	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,036.62	\$3,109.86
8	2" S.S. Pump Guide Rail System	45	LF	\$85.00	\$3,825.00	\$55.00	\$2,475.00	\$112.36	\$5,056.20	\$85.00	\$3,825.00	\$140.40	\$6,318.00
9	Resilient (Link) Seals w/Carrier Pipe & Liner Repair	5	EA	\$400.00	\$2,000.00	\$400.00	\$2,000.00	\$229.79	\$1,148.95	\$388.00	\$1,940.00	\$1,550.25	\$7,751.25
10	Repair Ex. Liner & Install 3" PVC Drain w/P-Trap & Liner Repair	1	EA	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$619.90	\$619.90	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,468.35	\$1,468.35
11	4" Flanged Gate Valve	3	EA	\$800.00	\$2,400.00	\$600.00	\$1,800.00	\$619.31	\$1,857.93	\$530.00	\$1,590.00	\$707.85	\$2,123.55
12	4" Flanged Swing Check Valve	2	EA	\$1,750.00	\$3,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,641.68	\$3,283.36	\$1,120.00	\$2,240.00	\$1,815.84	\$3,631.68
13	Ductile Iron Fittings	295	LB	\$5.00	\$1,475.00	\$7.00	\$2,065.00	\$16.29	\$4,805.55	\$7.00	\$2,065.00	\$11.12	\$3,280.40
14	Male Aluminum Quick Coupler Adapter	1	EA	\$425.00	\$425.00	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$75.52	\$75.52	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$269.10	\$269.10
15	S.S. Adjustable Valve Supports	3	EA	\$300.00	\$900.00	\$300.00	\$900.00	\$256.72	\$770.16	\$360.00	\$1,080.00	\$274.95	\$824.85
16	Block & Mortar Valve Supports, 3 Total Max. 8" High (if required)	2	VF	\$154.00	\$308.00	\$75.00	\$150.00	\$128.37	\$256.74	\$125.00	\$250.00	\$321.75	\$643.50
17	4" Gate Valve (MJ) w/Concrete Valve Pad	1	EA	\$650.00	\$650.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$1,003.31	\$1,003.31	\$900.00	\$900.00	\$891.54	\$891.54
18	4" HDPE Pipe (DR-11) (cross/tee to plug valve)	12	LF	\$35.00	\$420.00	\$12.00	\$144.00	\$228.46	\$2,741.52	\$70.00	\$840.00	\$265.59	\$3,187.08
19	4" PVC Pipe (C900)	3	LF	\$50.00	\$150.00	\$40.00	\$120.00	\$93.73	\$281.19	\$235.00	\$705.00	\$117.00	\$351.00
20	10" Influent Line Plug	1	EA	\$850.00	\$850.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$219.45	\$219.45	\$650.00	\$650.00	\$877.50	\$877.50
21	By-Pass Pumping, <500 GPM	1	LS	\$2,800.00	\$2,800.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$3,872.68	\$3,872.68	\$7,600.00	\$7,600.00	\$5,557.50	\$5,557.50
22	Intentionally Left Blank												
23	Intentionally Left Blank												
24	Intentionally Left Blank												
25	Intentionally Left Blank												
26	4" PVC Vent	1	EA	\$450.00	\$450.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$390.48	\$390.48	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$936.00	\$936.00
27	Intentionally Left Blank												
28	Intentionally Left Blank												
29	Wetwell Liner, Spray-On	64	SF	\$30.00	\$1,920.00	\$35.00	\$2,240.00	\$20.96	\$1,341.44	\$25.00	\$1,600.00	\$58.50	\$3,744.00
30	Washed Shell (10" Thick) w/Weed Barrier	68	SY	\$30.00	\$2,040.00	\$8.00	\$544.00	\$56.73	\$3,857.64	\$25.00	\$1,700.00	\$58.50	\$3,978.00
31	Excavate & Remove Excess Fill Dirt & Excavate Railroad Ties	1	LS	\$4,540.80	\$4,540.80	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,717.65	\$1,717.65	\$3,400.00	\$3,400.00	\$2,925.00	\$2,925.00
32	Lower & Relocate Ex. Antenna, Lower & Rotate Electrical & Control Panel & Install 2" Conduit, Liner	1	LS	\$9,690.00	\$9,690.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,273.62	\$1,273.62	\$3,600.00	\$3,600.00	\$12,285.00	\$12,285.00
33	Core Bore	5	EA	\$275.00	\$1,375.00	\$100.00	\$500.00	\$135.29	\$676.45	\$322.00	\$1,610.00	\$643.50	\$3,217.50
34	Patch Existing Holes in Concrete Wall	2	EA	\$125.00	\$250.00	\$100.00	\$500.00	\$207.07	\$414.14	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$351.00	\$702.00
35	Concrete, New Valve Vault Floor	2	CY	\$200.00	\$400.00	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$564.91	\$1,129.82	\$230.00	\$460.00	\$585.00	\$1,140.00
36	Concrete Removal and Installation, Wet Well (if required)	2	CY	\$200.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$800.00	\$698.73	\$1,397.46	\$1,680.00	\$3,360.00	\$2,925.00	\$5,850.00
37	Existing Liner Removal (T-Loc)	54	SF	\$30.00	\$1,620.00	\$35.00	\$1,890.00	\$11.79	\$636.66	\$25.00	\$1,250.00	\$58.50	\$3,159.00
	SUBTOTAL CONSTRUCTION COST				\$53,530.00		\$40,438.00		\$51,383.30		\$55,200.00		\$87,825.84
30	Mobilization	1	LS		\$3,600.00		\$5,000.00		\$2,277.04		\$6,000.00		\$13,747.50
31	Miscellaneous Work, Cleanup & Record Drawings	1	LS		\$2,500.00		\$5,000.00		\$1,518.03		\$10,500.00		\$2,340.00
32	Discretionary Work				\$6,500.00		\$6,500.00		\$6,500.00		\$6,500.00		\$6,500.00
	TOTAL BID PRICE "A"				\$66,130.00		\$56,938.00		\$61,678.37		\$78,200.00		\$110,413.34

IFB #13-1072-CD
 SATELLITE LIFT STATION R & R - 2012 GROUP 2
 PROJECT NO. 402-0019707-5001375
 OAK CREEK (RTU 568) - 5910 37TH STREET EAST
 BID "A"

Item No.	Line Item	Qty	Units	1		2		3		4		5	
				Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price
BID "A"													
300 CALENDAR DAYS													
1	Wetwell Cleaning	404	SF	\$2.70	\$1,090.80	\$3.00	\$1,212.00	\$5.30	\$2,141.20	\$10.00	\$4,040.00	\$2.93	\$1,183.72
2	DR-11 HDPE Wet Well Piping	54	LF	\$30.00	\$1,620.00	\$12.00	\$648.00	\$15.28	\$825.12	\$56.00	\$2,970.00	\$21.94	\$1,184.76
3	HDPE Flange Adapters / with Back-up Rings	4	EA	\$250.00	\$1,000.00	\$310.00	\$1,240.00	\$537.84	\$2,151.36	\$430.00	\$1,720.00	\$643.50	\$2,574.00
4	4" HDPE Fittings	40	LB	\$40.00	\$1,600.00	\$16.00	\$640.00	\$36.13	\$1,445.20	\$8.00	\$320.00	\$175.50	\$7,020.00
5	BPIU.14 Base Ells	2	EA	\$800.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,015.22	\$2,030.44	\$975.00	\$1,950.00	\$974.61	\$1,949.22
6	Pump Base Ell Mounting Plate	2	EA	\$800.00	\$1,600.00	\$600.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,285.69	\$2,571.38	\$1,900.00	\$1,900.00	\$1,462.50	\$2,925.00
7	S.S. Pipe Bracing - 6" diameter	3	EA	\$750.00	\$2,250.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,208.38	\$3,625.14	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,036.62	\$3,109.86
8	2" S.S. Pump Guide Rail System	39	LF	\$85.00	\$3,315.00	\$55.00	\$2,145.00	\$116.59	\$4,547.01	\$85.00	\$3,315.00	\$140.40	\$5,475.60
9	Resilient (Link) Seals w/Carrier Pipe & Liner Repair	5	EA	\$400.00	\$2,000.00	\$400.00	\$2,000.00	\$270.28	\$1,351.40	\$400.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,550.25	\$7,751.25
10	Intentionally Left Blank												
11	4" Flanged Gate Valve	3	EA	\$800.00	\$2,400.00	\$600.00	\$1,800.00	\$658.01	\$1,974.03	\$530.00	\$1,590.00	\$707.85	\$2,123.55
12	4" Flanged Swing Check Valve	2	EA	\$1,750.00	\$3,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,744.28	\$3,488.56	\$1,120.00	\$2,240.00	\$1,815.84	\$3,631.68
13	Ductile Iron Fittings	210	LB	\$5.00	\$1,050.00	\$7.00	\$1,470.00	\$19.07	\$4,004.70	\$7.00	\$1,470.00	\$11.12	\$2,335.20
14	Male Aluminum Quick Coupler Adapter	1	EA	\$425.00	\$425.00	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$80.24	\$80.24	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$269.10	\$269.10
15	S.S. Adjustable Valve Supports	5	EA	\$300.00	\$1,500.00	\$300.00	\$900.00	\$260.26	\$1,301.30	\$320.00	\$1,600.00	\$274.95	\$1,374.75
16	Bricks & Mortar Valve Supports, 3" Total Max. 8" High (if required)	2	VF	\$154.00	\$308.00	\$75.00	\$150.00	\$136.39	\$272.78	\$125.00	\$250.00	\$321.75	\$643.50
17	4" Gate Valve (MJ) w/Concrete Valve Pad	1	EA	\$650.00	\$650.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$1,066.02	\$1,066.02	\$880.00	\$880.00	\$891.54	\$891.54
18	4" PVC Pipe (C900) (cross/tee to plug valve)	4	LF	\$50.00	\$200.00	\$40.00	\$160.00	\$148.49	\$593.96	\$150.00	\$600.00	\$265.59	\$1,062.36
19	Intentionally Left Blank												
20	8" Influent Line Plug	1	EA	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$233.17	\$233.17	\$560.00	\$560.00	\$585.00	\$585.00
21	By-Pass Pumping, <500 GPM	1	LS	\$1,700.00	\$1,700.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$5,871.17	\$5,871.17	\$7,700.00	\$7,700.00	\$4,680.00	\$4,680.00
22	Intentionally Left Blank												
23	Relocate Existing Meter, Backflow Assembly & Hose Bibb	1	LS	\$1,250.00	\$1,250.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$511.29	\$511.29	\$850.00	\$850.00	\$585.00	\$585.00
24	Intentionally Left Blank												
25	Intentionally Left Blank												
26	Intentionally Left Blank												
27	Intentionally Left Blank												
28	Intentionally Left Blank												
29	Wetwell Liner, Spray-On	69	SF	\$30.00	\$2,070.00	\$35.00	\$2,415.00	\$21.56	\$1,487.64	\$25.00	\$1,725.00	\$58.50	\$4,036.50
30	Intentionally Left Blank												
31	Intentionally Left Blank												
32	Intentionally Left Blank												
33	Intentionally Left Blank												
34	Intentionally Left Blank												
35	Intentionally Left Blank												
36	Concrete Removal and Installation, Wet Well (if required)	1.5	CY	\$200.00	\$300.00	\$400.00	\$600.00	\$823.66	\$1,235.49	\$1,680.00	\$2,520.00	\$2,925.00	\$4,387.50
37	Existing Liner Removal (Fiber Glass)	47	SF	\$10.00	\$470.00	\$20.00	\$940.00	\$19.18	\$901.46	\$10.00	\$470.00	\$58.50	\$2,749.50
SUBTOTAL CONSTRUCTION COST													
30	Mobilization	1	LS		\$1,500.00		\$4,000.00		\$43,710.06		\$42,670.00		\$62,528.59
31	Miscellaneous Work, Cleanup & Record Drawings	1	LS		\$1,000.00		\$3,000.00		\$4,032.56		\$10,500.00		\$13,747.50
32	Discretionary Work	1	LS		\$4,500.00		\$4,500.00		\$4,500.00		\$4,500.00		\$11,700.00
TOTAL BID PRICE "A"													
					\$39,498.80		\$41,420.00		\$54,661.97		\$63,670.00		\$81,946.09

IFB #13-1072-CD
SATELLITE LIFT STATION R & R - 2012 GROUP 2
PROJECT NO. 402-0019707-5001385
OAKWOOD ESTATES (RTU 508) - 2260 9TH AVENUE EAST
BID "A"

Item No.	Line Item	Qty	Units	1		2		3		4		5	
				Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price
1	Wetwell Cleaning	291	SF	\$2.70	\$785.70	\$3.00	\$873.00	\$6.27	\$1,824.57	\$5.00	\$1,455.00	\$2.93	\$852.63
2	DR-11 HDPE Wet Well Piping	42	LF	\$30.00	\$1,260.00	\$12.00	\$504.00	\$14.58	\$612.36	\$75.00	\$3,150.00	\$21.94	\$921.48
3	HDPE Flange Adapters / with Back-up Rings	4	EA	\$250.00	\$1,000.00	\$310.00	\$1,240.00	\$537.84	\$2,151.36	\$430.00	\$1,720.00	\$643.50	\$2,574.00
4	4" HDPE Fittings	40	LB	\$40.00	\$1,600.00	\$16.00	\$640.00	\$36.13	\$1,445.20	\$8.00	\$320.00	\$175.50	\$7,020.00
5	BPIU-14 Base Ells	2	EA	\$800.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,015.22	\$2,030.44	\$975.00	\$1,950.00	\$1,949.22	\$1,949.22
6	Pump Base Ell Mounting Plate	2	EA	\$800.00	\$1,600.00	\$600.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,285.69	\$2,571.38	\$950.00	\$1,900.00	\$1,462.50	\$2,925.00
7	S.S. Pipe Bracing - 6" diameter	2	EA	\$750.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,250.05	\$2,500.10	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,036.82	\$2,073.24
8	2" S.S. Pump Guide Rail System	27	LF	\$88.00	\$2,376.00	\$55.00	\$1,485.00	\$153.50	\$4,144.50	\$110.00	\$2,970.00	\$140.40	\$3,790.80
9	Resilient (Link) Seals w/Carrier Pipe & Liner Repair	5	EA	\$400.00	\$2,000.00	\$400.00	\$2,000.00	\$306.67	\$1,533.35	\$400.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,550.25	\$7,751.25
10	Remove Existing & Install 3" PVC Drain w/Trap & Liner Repair	1	EA	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$658.65	\$658.65	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,170.00	\$1,170.00
11	4" Flanged Gate Valve	3	EA	\$800.00	\$2,400.00	\$600.00	\$1,800.00	\$658.01	\$1,974.03	\$530.00	\$1,590.00	\$707.85	\$2,123.55
12	4" Flanged Swing Check Valve	2	EA	\$1,750.00	\$3,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,744.28	\$3,488.56	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00	\$1,815.84	\$3,631.68
13	Ductile Iron Fittings	215	LB	\$5.00	\$1,075.00	\$7.00	\$1,505.00	\$17.56	\$3,775.40	\$7.00	\$1,505.00	\$11.12	\$2,390.80
14	Male Aluminum Quick Coupler Adapter	1	EA	\$425.00	\$425.00	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$60.24	\$60.24	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$269.10	\$269.10
15	S.S. Adjustable Valve Supports	3	EA	\$300.00	\$900.00	\$300.00	\$900.00	\$272.76	\$818.28	\$360.00	\$1,080.00	\$274.95	\$824.85
16	Block & Mortar Valve Supports, 3 Total Max. 8" High (if required)	2	VF	\$154.00	\$308.00	\$75.00	\$150.00	\$136.39	\$272.78	\$125.00	\$250.00	\$321.75	\$643.50
17	4" Gate Valve (MJ) w/Concrete Valve Pad	1	EA	\$650.00	\$650.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$1,066.02	\$1,066.02	\$900.00	\$900.00	\$691.54	\$691.54
18	4" PVC Pipe (C900) (crosstee to plug valve)	4	LF	\$50.00	\$200.00	\$40.00	\$160.00	\$144.46	\$577.84	\$155.00	\$620.00	\$265.59	\$1,062.36
19	Intentionally Left Blank												
20	8" Influent Line Plug	1	EA	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$233.17	\$233.17	\$233.17	\$233.17	\$585.00	\$585.00
21	By-Pass Pumping, <500 GPM	1	LS	\$1,700.00	\$1,700.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$5,871.17	\$5,871.17	\$7,600.00	\$7,600.00	\$5,557.50	\$5,557.50
22	Intentionally Left Blank												
23	Intentionally Left Blank												
24	Replace Existing Wet Well Top Slab	1	EA	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$5,476.21	\$5,476.21	\$1,900.00	\$1,900.00	\$2,053.35	\$2,053.35
25	Aluminum Hatch Cover, 36" x 48" Wet Well	1	EA	\$1,050.00	\$1,050.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,353.43	\$1,353.43	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$965.25	\$965.25
26	4" PVC Vent	1	EA	\$450.00	\$450.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$411.65	\$411.65	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$936.00	\$936.00
27	Intentionally Left Blank												
28	Intentionally Left Blank												
29	Wetwell Liner, Spray-On	291	SF	\$20.00	\$5,820.00	\$23.00	\$6,693.00	\$14.65	\$4,263.15	\$20.00	\$5,820.00	\$23.40	\$6,809.40
30	Intentionally Left Blank												
31	Intentionally Left Blank												
32	Intentionally Left Blank												
33	Intentionally Left Blank												
34	Intentionally Left Blank												
35	Intentionally Left Blank												
36	Concrete Removal and Installation, Wet Well (if required)	1.5	CY	\$100.00	\$150.00	\$500.00	\$750.00	\$742.41	\$1,113.62	\$1,680.00	\$2,520.00	\$2,925.00	\$4,387.50
37	Intentionally Left Blank												
SUBTOTAL CONSTRUCTION COST													
30	Mobilization	1	LS		\$35,349.70		\$36,000.00		\$50,247.46		\$46,950.00		\$64,159.00
31	Miscellaneous Work, Cleanup & Record Drawings	1	LS		\$1,500.00		\$4,000.00		\$2,419.35		\$6,000.00		\$13,747.50
32	Discretionary Work	1	LS		\$1,000.00		\$3,000.00		\$4,032.26		\$10,500.00		\$2,340.00
TOTAL BID PRICE "A"					\$42,849.70		\$48,000.00		\$61,999.07		\$68,450.00		\$85,246.50

BID "A"
300 CALENDAR DAYS
 IFB #13-1072-CD
 SATELLITE LIFT STATION R & R - 2012 GROUP 2
 PROJECT NO. 402-0019707-5001378
 GREENBROOK 5 (RTU 656) - 15319 BLUE FISH CIRCLE
 BID "A"

Item No.	Line Item	Qty	Units	1		2		3		4		5	
				Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price
1	Wetwell Cleaning	1010	SF	\$2.70	\$2,727.00	\$3.00	\$3,030.00	\$3.81	\$3,848.10	\$3.00	\$3,030.00	\$2.93	\$2,959.30
2	DR-11 HDPE Wet Well Piping	90	LF	\$30.00	\$2,700.00	\$25.00	\$2,250.00	\$22.82	\$2,053.80	\$54.00	\$4,860.00	\$32.41	\$2,916.90
3	HDPE Flange Adapters / with Back-up Rings	4	EA	\$350.00	\$1,400.00	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$637.15	\$2,548.60	\$440.00	\$1,760.00	\$585.00	\$2,340.00
4	6" HDPE Fittings	40	LB	\$50.00	\$2,000.00	\$27.00	\$1,080.00	\$45.34	\$1,813.60	\$100.00	\$4,000.00	\$29.25	\$1,170.00
5	BPIU-14 Base Ells	2	EA	\$800.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,030.85	\$2,061.70	\$975.00	\$1,950.00	\$974.81	\$1,949.22
6	Pump Base Ell Mounting Plate	2	EA	\$800.00	\$1,600.00	\$600.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,285.69	\$2,571.38	\$950.00	\$1,900.00	\$1,462.50	\$2,925.00
7	S.S. Pipe Bracing - 8" diameter	5	EA	\$750.00	\$3,750.00	\$700.00	\$3,500.00	\$1,218.80	\$6,094.00	\$525.00	\$2,625.00	\$1,036.62	\$5,183.10
8	Z" S.S. Pump Guide Rail System	75	LF	\$85.00	\$6,375.00	\$55.00	\$4,125.00	\$115.10	\$8,632.50	\$82.00	\$6,150.00	\$140.40	\$10,530.00
9	Resilient (Link) Seals w/Carrier Pipe & Liner Repair	5	EA	\$400.00	\$2,000.00	\$600.00	\$3,000.00	\$496.33	\$2,481.65	\$400.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,550.25	\$7,751.25
10	Intentionally Left Blank												
11	6" Flanged Gate Valve	4	EA	\$825.00	\$3,300.00	\$800.00	\$3,200.00	\$999.38	\$3,997.52	\$665.00	\$2,660.00	\$842.40	\$3,369.60
12	6" Flanged Swing Check Valve	2	EA	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$2,329.21	\$4,658.42	\$1,450.00	\$2,900.00	\$2,234.70	\$4,469.40
13	Ductile Iron Fittings	360	LB	\$5.00	\$1,800.00	\$7.00	\$2,520.00	\$16.35	\$5,886.00	\$7.00	\$2,520.00	\$11.12	\$4,003.20
14	Male Aluminum Quick Coupler Adapter	1	EA	\$650.00	\$650.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$170.29	\$170.29	\$575.00	\$575.00	\$269.10	\$269.10
15	S.S. Adjustable Valve Supports	3	EA	\$300.00	\$900.00	\$300.00	\$900.00	\$272.76	\$818.28	\$360.00	\$1,080.00	\$274.95	\$824.85
16	Brick & Mortar Valve Supports, 3 Total Max. 8" High (if required)	2	VF	\$154.00	\$308.00	\$75.00	\$150.00	\$136.39	\$272.78	\$125.00	\$250.00	\$321.75	\$643.50
17	Intentionally Left Blank												
18	6" PVC Pipe (C900) [cross/tee to plug valve]	4	LF	\$70.00	\$280.00	\$50.00	\$200.00	\$225.29	\$901.16	\$170.00	\$680.00	\$526.50	\$2,106.00
19	Intentionally Left Blank												
20	8" Influent Line Plug	1	EA	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$233.17	\$233.17	\$560.00	\$560.00	\$585.00	\$585.00
21	By-Pass Pumping, <500 GPM	1	LS	\$1,700.00	\$1,700.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$5,871.17	\$5,871.17	\$7,600.00	\$7,600.00	\$5,557.50	\$5,557.50
22	Intentionally Left Blank												
23	Intentionally Left Blank												
24	Intentionally Left Blank												
25	Intentionally Left Blank												
26	Intentionally Left Blank												
27	Intentionally Left Blank												
28	Intentionally Left Blank												
29	Intentionally Left Blank												
30	Intentionally Left Blank												
31	Intentionally Left Blank												
32	Intentionally Left Blank												
33	Intentionally Left Blank												
34	Intentionally Left Blank												
35	Intentionally Left Blank												
36	Concrete Removal and Installation, Wet Well (if required)	2	CY	\$200.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$800.00	\$771.57	\$1,543.14	\$1,350.00	\$2,700.00	\$2,925.00	\$5,850.00
37	Intentionally Left Blank												
				SUBTOTAL CONSTRUCTION COST		\$38,090.00		\$56,057.26		\$49,800.00		\$65,402.92	
30	Mobilization	1	LS	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,419.35	\$5,419.35	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$13,747.50	\$13,747.50
31	Miscellaneous Work, Cleanup & Record Drawings	1	LS	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$4,032.26	\$4,032.26	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$2,340.00	\$2,340.00
32	Discretionary Work	1	LS	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00
				TOTAL BID PRICE - "A"		\$46,590.00		\$71,508.97		\$71,800.00		\$87,490.42	

BID "A"
300 CALENDAR DAYS
BID "A"

IFB #13-1072-CD
SATELLITE LIFT STATION R & R - 2012 GROUP 2
PROJECT NO. 402-0019707-5001382
FLAMINGO CAY (RTU 208) - 10200 MANATEE AVENUE WEST

Item No.	Line Item	Qty	Units	1		2		3		4		5	
				Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price
1	Wetwell Cleaning	685	SF	\$2.70	\$1,849.50	\$3.00	\$2,055.00	\$4.29	\$2,938.65	\$5.00	\$3,425.00	\$2.93	\$2,007.05
2	DR-11 HDPE Wet Well Piping	51	LF	\$30.00	\$1,530.00	\$12.00	\$612.00	\$13.38	\$682.38	\$60.00	\$3,060.00	\$21.94	\$1,119.94
3	HDPE Flange Adapters / with Back-up Rings	4	EA	\$250.00	\$1,000.00	\$310.00	\$1,240.00	\$569.09	\$2,276.36	\$430.00	\$1,720.00	\$643.50	\$2,574.00
4	4" HDPE Fittings	40	LB	\$40.00	\$1,600.00	\$16.00	\$640.00	\$36.13	\$1,445.20	\$8.00	\$320.00	\$175.50	\$7,020.00
5	BPHU-14 Base Ells	2	EA	\$800.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,030.85	\$2,061.70	\$975.00	\$1,950.00	\$974.61	\$1,949.22
6	Pump Base Ell Mounting Plate	2	EA	\$800.00	\$1,600.00	\$600.00	\$2,400.00	\$1,285.69	\$2,571.38	\$950.00	\$1,900.00	\$1,462.50	\$2,925.00
7	S.S. Pipe Bracing - 8" diameter	2	EA	\$1,250.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,731.32	\$3,462.64	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,036.62	\$2,073.24
8	2" S.S. Pump Guide Rail System	36	LF	\$85.00	\$3,060.00	\$55.00	\$1,980.00	\$123.55	\$4,447.80	\$90.00	\$3,240.00	\$140.40	\$5,054.40
9	Resilient (Link) Seals w/Carrier Pipe & Liner Repair	3	EA	\$400.00	\$1,200.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$391.01	\$1,173.03	\$400.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,550.25	\$4,650.75
10	Remove Existing & Install 3" PVC Drain w/P-Trap & Liner Repair	1	EA	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$658.65	\$658.65	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,170.00	\$1,170.00
11	4" Flanged Gate Valve	3	EA	\$800.00	\$2,400.00	\$600.00	\$1,800.00	\$678.85	\$2,036.55	\$530.00	\$1,590.00	\$707.85	\$2,123.55
12	4" Flanged Swing Check Valve	2	EA	\$1,750.00	\$3,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,744.28	\$3,488.56	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00	\$1,815.84	\$3,631.68
13	Ductile Iron Fittings	370	LB	\$5.00	\$1,850.00	\$7.00	\$2,590.00	\$17.26	\$6,386.20	\$7.00	\$2,590.00	\$11.12	\$4,114.40
14	Male Aluminum Quick Coupler Adapter	1	EA	\$425.00	\$425.00	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$80.24	\$80.24	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$269.10	\$269.10
15	S.S. Adjustable Valve Supports	3	EA	\$300.00	\$900.00	\$300.00	\$900.00	\$272.76	\$818.28	\$360.00	\$1,080.00	\$274.95	\$824.85
16	Block & Mortar Valve Supports, 3 Total Max. 8" High (if required)	2	VF	\$154.00	\$308.00	\$75.00	\$150.00	\$136.39	\$272.78	\$125.00	\$250.00	\$321.75	\$643.50
17	4" Gate Valve (MJ) w/Concrete Valve Pad	1	EA	\$650.00	\$650.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$1,066.02	\$1,066.02	\$900.00	\$900.00	\$691.54	\$691.54
18	4" PVC Pipe (C900) (cross/tee to plug valve)	4	LF	\$50.00	\$200.00	\$40.00	\$160.00	\$646.99	\$2,587.96	\$155.00	\$620.00	\$265.59	\$1,062.36
19	6" PVC Pipe (C900)	3	LF	\$60.00	\$180.00	\$50.00	\$150.00	\$81.52	\$244.56	\$117.00	\$351.00	\$117.00	\$351.00
20	10" Influent Line Plug	1	EA	\$950.00	\$950.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$233.17	\$233.17	\$650.00	\$650.00	\$677.50	\$677.50
21	By-Pass Pumping, <500 GPM	1	EA	\$1,700.00	\$1,700.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$5,871.17	\$5,871.17	\$7,600.00	\$7,600.00	\$5,557.50	\$5,557.50
22	Meter, Backflow Assembly & Hose Bib	1	LS	\$1,275.00	\$1,275.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$697.98	\$697.98	\$1,150.00	\$1,150.00	\$585.00	\$585.00
23	Intentionally Left Blank												
24	Intentionally Left Blank												
25	Intentionally Left Blank												
26	6" PVC Vent	1	EA	\$590.00	\$590.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$711.79	\$711.79	\$850.00	\$850.00	\$1,404.00	\$1,404.00
27	Intentionally Left Blank												
28	Intentionally Left Blank												
29	Wet Well Liner, Spray-On	685	SF	\$20.00	\$13,700.00	\$23.00	\$15,755.00	\$13.42	\$9,192.70	\$17.00	\$11,645.00	\$23.40	\$16,029.00
30	Intentionally Left Blank												
31	Intentionally Left Blank												
32	Intentionally Left Blank												
33	Core Bore	5	EA	\$275.00	\$1,375.00	\$70.00	\$350.00	\$143.75	\$718.75	\$325.00	\$1,625.00	\$643.50	\$3,217.50
34	Patch existing Holes in Concrete Wall	5	EA	\$25.00	\$125.00	\$50.00	\$250.00	\$144.46	\$722.30	\$97.00	\$485.00	\$351.00	\$1,755.00
35	Concrete, New Valve Vault Floor	1	CY	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$485.64	\$485.64	\$255.00	\$255.00	\$585.00	\$585.00
36	Concrete Removal and Installation, Wet Well (if required)	3	CY	\$100.00	\$300.00	\$400.00	\$1,200.00	\$800.74	\$2,402.22	\$1,050.00	\$3,150.00	\$2,925.00	\$8,775.00
37	Intentionally Left Blank												
	SUB TOTAL CONSTRUCTION COST				\$46,967.50		\$47,632.00		\$59,734.66		\$7,045.00		\$83,240.08
30	Mobilization	1	LS		\$1,000.00		\$4,000.00		\$2,419.35		\$6,000.00		\$13,747.50
31	Miscellaneous Work, Cleanup & Record Drawings	1	LS		\$750.00		\$3,000.00		\$1,612.90		\$10,500.00		\$2,340.00
32	Discretionary Work				\$6,500.00		\$6,500.00		\$6,500.00		\$6,500.00		\$6,500.00
	TOTAL BID PRICE "A"				\$55,217.50		\$61,132.00		\$70,266.91		\$80,045.00		\$105,827.58

IFB #13-1072-CD
SATELLITE LIFT STATION R & R - 2012 GROUP 2
PROJECT NO. 402-0019707-5001383
THE LOOP (RTU 147) - 9400 17TH AVENUE NORTHWEST
BID "A"

Item No.	Line Item	Qty	Units	1		2		3		4		6		
				Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	
1	Wetwell Cleaning	505	SF	\$2.70	\$1,363.50	\$3.00	\$1,515.00	\$2.82	\$1,424.10	\$5.00	\$2,525.00	\$2.93	\$1,479.65	
2	DR-11 HDPE Wet Well Piping	66	LF	\$30.00	\$1,980.00	\$12.00	\$792.00	\$9.71	\$641.86	\$53.00	\$3,506.00	\$21.94	\$1,446.84	
3	HDPE Flange Adapters / with Back-up Rings	4	EA	\$250.00	\$1,000.00	\$310.00	\$1,240.00	\$506.59	\$2,026.36	\$430.00	\$1,720.00	\$643.50	\$2,574.00	
4	4" HDPE Fittings	40	LB	\$40.00	\$1,600.00	\$16.00	\$640.00	\$31.44	\$1,257.60	\$8.00	\$320.00	\$175.50	\$7,020.00	
5	BPIU.14 Base Ells	2	EA	\$800.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$968.35	\$1,936.70	\$975.00	\$1,950.00	\$974.81	\$1,949.22	
6	Pump Base Ell Mounting Plate	6	EA	\$800.00	\$4,800.00	\$600.00	\$3,600.00	\$1,223.19	\$7,339.14	\$950.00	\$5,700.00	\$1,462.50	\$8,175.00	
7	S.S. Pipe Bracing - 8" diameter	3	EA	\$750.00	\$2,250.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,125.05	\$3,375.15	\$480.00	\$1,440.00	\$1,036.82	\$3,109.86	
8	2" S.S. Pump Guide Rail System	50	LF	\$100.00	\$5,000.00	\$55.00	\$2,750.00	\$108.54	\$5,427.00	\$79.00	\$3,950.00	\$140.40	\$7,020.00	
9	Resilient (Link) Seals w/Carrier Pipe & Liner Repair	5	EA	\$400.00	\$2,000.00	\$400.00	\$2,000.00	\$256.67	\$1,283.35	\$390.00	\$1,950.00	\$1,550.25	\$7,751.25	
10	Intentionally Left Blank													
11	4" Flanged Gate Valve	3	EA	\$800.00	\$2,400.00	\$600.00	\$1,800.00	\$616.35	\$1,849.05	\$530.00	\$1,590.00	\$707.85	\$2,123.55	
12	4" Flanged Swing Check Valve	2	EA	\$1,750.00	\$3,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,250.00	\$1,681.78	\$3,363.56	\$1,120.00	\$2,240.00	\$1,185.84	\$2,371.68	
13	Ductile Iron Fittings	210	LB	\$8.60	\$1,806.00	\$7.00	\$1,470.00	\$17.03	\$3,576.30	\$7.00	\$1,470.00	\$11.12	\$2,335.20	
14	Male Aluminum Quick Coupler Adapter	1	EA	\$425.00	\$425.00	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$86.46	\$86.46	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$289.10	\$289.10	
15	S.S. Adjustable Valve Supports	5	EA	\$300.00	\$1,500.00	\$300.00	\$1,500.00	\$241.51	\$1,207.55	\$320.00	\$1,600.00	\$274.95	\$1,374.75	
16	Brick & Mortar Valve Supports, 3 Total Max. 8" High (if required)	2	VF	\$154.00	\$308.00	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$105.14	\$210.28	\$125.00	\$250.00	\$321.75	\$643.50	
17	Intentionally Left Blank													
18	4" PVC Pipe (C900) (cross/tee to plug valve)	4	LF	\$50.00	\$200.00	\$40.00	\$160.00	\$77.11	\$308.44	\$155.00	\$620.00	\$265.59	\$1,062.36	
19	Intentionally Left Blank													
20	10" Influent Line Plug	1	EA	\$950.00	\$950.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$233.17	\$233.17	\$655.00	\$655.00	\$877.50	\$877.50	
21	By-Pass Pumping, <500 GPM	1	EA	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$5,817.17	\$5,817.17	\$7,665.00	\$7,665.00	\$5,557.50	\$5,557.50	
22	Intentionally Left Blank													
23	Relocate Existing Meter, Backflow Assembly & Hose Bibb	1	LS	\$1,475.00	\$1,475.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$511.29	\$511.29	\$985.00	\$985.00	\$585.00	\$585.00	
24	Intentionally Left Blank													
25	4" PVC Vent	1	EA	\$450.00	\$450.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$395.36	\$395.36	\$710.00	\$710.00	\$936.00	\$936.00	
27	Raise existing Wet Well Top Elevation	0.5	EA	\$3,980.00	\$1,990.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,686.59	\$1,343.30	\$3,700.00	\$1,850.00	\$3,774.42	\$1,887.21	
28	Raise existing Valve Vault Top Elevation	0.5	EA	\$3,900.00	\$1,950.00	\$4,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,686.59	\$1,343.30	\$4,100.00	\$2,050.00	\$3,774.42	\$1,887.21	
29	Wet Well Liner, Spray-On	505	SF	\$20.00	\$10,100.00	\$23.00	\$11,615.00	\$13.74	\$6,938.70	\$17.00	\$8,585.00	\$23.40	\$11,817.00	
30	Intentionally Left Blank													
31	Intentionally Left Blank													
32	Intentionally Left Blank													
33	Intentionally Left Blank													
34	Intentionally Left Blank													
35	Intentionally Left Blank													
36	Concrete Removal and Installation, Wet Well (if required)	1.5	CY	\$200.00	\$300.00	\$400.00	\$600.00	\$742.41	\$1,113.62	\$1,700.00	\$2,550.00	\$2,925.00	\$4,387.50	
37	Intentionally Left Blank													
SUBTOTAL CONSTRUCTION COST														
30	Mobilization	1	LS	\$47,717.50	\$47,717.50	\$43,870.00	\$43,870.00	\$48,105.33	\$48,105.33	\$52,520.00	\$52,520.00	\$73,370.14	\$73,370.14	
31	Miscellaneous Work, Cleanup & Record Drawings	1	LS	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,032.26	\$4,032.26	\$9,200.00	\$9,200.00	\$2,340.00	\$2,340.00	
32	Discretionary Work			\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	
TOTAL BID PRICE "A"					\$56,817.50	\$56,370.00	\$61,056.64	\$61,056.64	\$61,056.64	\$61,056.64	\$74,220.00	\$74,220.00	\$95,957.64	\$95,957.64

BID TABULATION

FOR

IFB #13-1072-CD

**SATELLITE LIFT STATION R & R
2013 GROUP 1**

BID "A"

BASED ON A COMPLETION TIME OF 300 CALENDAR DAYS

PREPARED BY:
(Project Management)

Sherri Robinson, Assessment Coordinator

Date

REVIEWED BY:
(Project Engineer)

Shea Shoun, P.E., Project Engineer

Date

APPROVED BY:
(Purchasing)



Chris Daley, CPPB, Contract Specialist

Date

IFB #13-1072-CD
 SATELLITE LIFT STATION R & R - 2012 GROUP 2
 PROJECT NO. 402-0019707-5001375
 23D (RTU 247) - 8305 4TH AVENUE NORTHWEST
 BID "B"

Item No.	Line Item	Qty	Units	1			2			3			4			5		
				Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price			
1	Wetwell Cleaning	456	SF	\$2.70	\$1,231.20	\$3.00	\$1,368.00	\$4.72	\$2,152.32	\$5.00	\$2,280.00	\$2.93	\$1,336.08					
2	DR-11 HDPE Wet Well Piping	52	LF	\$30.00	\$1,560.00	\$12.00	\$624.00	\$12.91	\$671.32	\$60.00	\$3,120.00	\$21.94	\$1,140.88					
3	HDPE Flange Adapters / with Back-up Rings	4	EA	\$250.00	\$1,000.00	\$310.00	\$1,240.00	\$506.20	\$2,024.80	\$430.00	\$1,720.00	\$643.50	\$2,574.00					
4	4" HDPE Fittings	8	LB	\$200.00	\$1,600.00	\$16.00	\$128.00	\$74.48	\$595.84	\$40.00	\$320.00	\$175.50	\$1,404.00					
5	BPIU, 14 Base Ells	2	EA	\$800.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$955.50	\$1,911.00	\$975.00	\$1,950.00	\$974.81	\$1,949.22					
6	Pump Base Ell Mounting Plate	2	EA	\$800.00	\$1,600.00	\$600.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,210.06	\$2,420.12	\$950.00	\$1,900.00	\$1,462.50	\$2,925.00					
7	S.S. Pipe Bracing - 6" diameter	3	EA	\$750.00	\$2,250.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,137.30	\$3,411.90	\$85.00	\$255.00	\$1,036.62	\$3,109.86					
8	2" S.S. Pump Guide Rail System	45	LF	\$85.00	\$3,825.00	\$55.00	\$2,475.00	\$112.36	\$5,056.20	\$3,411.90	\$150.00	\$6,318.00						
9	Resilient (Link) Seals w/Carrier Pipe & Liner Repair	5	EA	\$400.00	\$2,000.00	\$400.00	\$2,000.00	\$229.79	\$1,148.95	\$388.00	\$1,940.00	\$1,550.25	\$7,751.25					
10	Repair Ex. Liner & Install 3" PVC Drain w/3-Trap & Liner Repair	1	EA	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$619.90	\$619.90	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,468.35	\$1,468.35					
11	4" Flanged Gate Valve	3	EA	\$800.00	\$2,400.00	\$600.00	\$1,800.00	\$619.31	\$1,857.93	\$530.00	\$1,590.00	\$1,223.55	\$3,631.68					
12	4" Flanged Swing Check Valve	2	EA	\$1,750.00	\$3,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,641.68	\$3,283.36	\$1,120.00	\$2,240.00	\$1,815.84	\$3,631.68					
13	Ductile Iron Fittings	295	LB	\$5.00	\$1,475.00	\$7.00	\$2,065.00	\$16.29	\$4,805.55	\$7.00	\$2,065.00	\$11.12	\$3,280.40					
14	Male Aluminum Quick Coupler Adapter	1	EA	\$425.00	\$425.00	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$75.52	\$75.52	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$269.10	\$269.10					
15	S.S. Adjustable Valve Supports	3	EA	\$300.00	\$900.00	\$300.00	\$900.00	\$256.72	\$770.16	\$360.00	\$1,080.00	\$274.95	\$824.85					
16	Brick & Mortar Valve Supports, 3 Total Max. 8" High (if required)	2	VF	\$154.00	\$308.00	\$75.00	\$150.00	\$128.37	\$256.74	\$125.00	\$250.00	\$321.75	\$643.50					
17	4" Gate Valve (MJ) w/Concrete Valve Pad	1	EA	\$650.00	\$650.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$1,003.31	\$1,003.31	\$900.00	\$900.00	\$891.54	\$891.54					
18	4" HDPE Pipe (DR-11) (cross/tee to plug valve)	12	LF	\$35.00	\$420.00	\$12.00	\$144.00	\$228.46	\$2,741.52	\$70.00	\$840.00	\$265.59	\$3,187.08					
19	4" PVC Pipe (C900)	3	LF	\$50.00	\$150.00	\$40.00	\$120.00	\$93.73	\$281.19	\$235.00	\$705.00	\$117.00	\$351.00					
20	10" Influent Line Plug	1	EA	\$950.00	\$950.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$219.45	\$219.45	\$650.00	\$650.00	\$877.50	\$877.50					
21	By-Pass Pumping, <500 GPM	1	LS	\$2,800.00	\$2,800.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$3,872.68	\$3,872.68	\$7,600.00	\$7,600.00	\$5,557.50	\$5,557.50					
22	Intentionally Left Blank																	
23	Intentionally Left Blank																	
24	Intentionally Left Blank																	
25	Intentionally Left Blank																	
26	4" PVC Vent	1	EA	\$450.00	\$450.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$390.48	\$390.48	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$936.00	\$936.00					
27	Intentionally Left Blank																	
28	Intentionally Left Blank																	
29	Wetwell Liner, Spray-On	64	SF	\$30.00	\$1,920.00	\$35.00	\$2,240.00	\$20.96	\$1,341.44	\$25.00	\$1,600.00	\$58.50	\$3,744.00					
30	Washed Shell (10" Thick) w/Weed Barrier	68	SY	\$30.00	\$2,040.00	\$8.00	\$544.00	\$56.73	\$3,857.64	\$25.00	\$1,700.00	\$58.50	\$3,978.00					
31	Excavate & Remove Excess Fill Dirt & Encycyle Railroad Ties	1	LS	\$4,540.80	\$4,540.80	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,717.65	\$1,717.65	\$3,400.00	\$3,400.00	\$2,925.00	\$2,925.00					
32	Lower & Relocate Ex. Antenna, Lower & Rotate Electrical & Control Panel & Install 2" Conduit, Liner	1	LS	\$9,690.00	\$9,690.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,273.62	\$1,273.62	\$3,600.00	\$3,600.00	\$12,285.00	\$12,285.00					
33	Core Bore	5	EA	\$275.00	\$1,375.00	\$100.00	\$500.00	\$135.29	\$676.45	\$322.00	\$1,610.00	\$643.50	\$3,217.50					
34	patch Existing Holes in Concrete Wall	2	EA	\$125.00	\$250.00	\$50.00	\$250.00	\$207.07	\$414.14	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$351.00	\$702.00					
35	Concrete, New Valve Vault Floor	2	CY	\$200.00	\$400.00	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$564.91	\$847.37	\$230.00	\$460.00	\$585.00	\$877.50					
36	Concrete Removal and Installation, Wet Well (if required)	2	CY	\$200.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$800.00	\$698.73	\$1,048.10	\$1,680.00	\$2,520.00	\$2,925.00	\$4,387.50					
37	Existing Liner Removal (T-Loc)	54	SF	\$30.00	\$1,620.00	\$35.00	\$1,890.00	\$11.79	\$636.66	\$25.00	\$1,350.00	\$58.50	\$3,150.00					
38	SUBTOTAL CONSTRUCTION COST				\$53,530.00		\$40,438.00		\$51,383.30		\$55,200.00		\$87,825.84					
30	Mobilization	1	LS	\$3,600.00	\$3,600.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,277.04	\$2,277.04	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$13,747.50	\$13,747.50					
31	Miscellaneous Work, Cleanup & Record Drawings	1	LS	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,518.03	\$1,518.03	\$10,500.00	\$10,500.00	\$2,340.00	\$2,340.00					
32	Discretionary Work				\$6,500.00		\$6,500.00		\$6,500.00		\$6,500.00		\$6,500.00					
	TOTAL BID PRICE "B"				\$66,130.00		\$56,938.00		\$61,878.37		\$78,200.00		\$110,413.34					

IFB #13-1072-CD
 SATELLITE LIFT STATION R & R - 2012 GROUP 2
 PROJECT NO. 402-0019707-5001375
 OAK CREEK (RTU 568) - 5910 37TH STREET EAST
 BID "B"

Item No.	Line Item	Qty	Units	1		2		3		4		5	
				Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price
1	Wetwell Cleaning	404	SF	\$2.70	\$1,090.80	\$3.00	\$1,212.00	\$5.30	\$2,141.20	\$10.00	\$4,040.00	\$2.93	\$1,183.72
2	DR-11 HDPE Wet Well Piping	54	LF	\$30.00	\$1,620.00	\$12.00	\$648.00	\$15.28	\$825.12	\$55.00	\$2,970.00	\$21.94	\$1,184.76
3	HDPE Flange Adapters / with Back-up Rings	4	EA	\$250.00	\$1,000.00	\$310.00	\$1,240.00	\$537.84	\$2,151.36	\$430.00	\$1,720.00	\$643.50	\$2,574.00
4	4" HDPE Fittings	40	LB	\$40.00	\$1,600.00	\$16.00	\$640.00	\$36.13	\$1,445.20	\$8.00	\$320.00	\$175.50	\$7,020.00
5	BPIU-14 Base Ells	2	EA	\$800.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,015.22	\$2,030.44	\$975.00	\$1,950.00	\$974.61	\$1,949.22
6	Pump Base Ell Mounting Plate	2	EA	\$800.00	\$1,600.00	\$600.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,285.69	\$2,571.38	\$950.00	\$1,900.00	\$1,462.50	\$2,925.00
7	S.S. Pipe Bracing - 6" diameter	3	EA	\$750.00	\$2,250.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,208.38	\$3,625.14	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,036.62	\$3,109.86
8	Z' S.S. Pump Guide Rail System	39	LF	\$85.00	\$3,315.00	\$55.00	\$2,145.00	\$116.59	\$4,547.01	\$85.00	\$3,315.00	\$140.40	\$5,475.60
9	Resilient (Link) Seals w/Carrier Pipe & Liner Repair	5	EA	\$400.00	\$2,000.00	\$400.00	\$2,000.00	\$270.28	\$1,351.40	\$400.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,550.25	\$7,751.25
10	Intentionally Left Blank												
11	4" Flanged Gate Valve	3	EA	\$800.00	\$2,400.00	\$600.00	\$1,800.00	\$658.01	\$1,974.03	\$530.00	\$1,590.00	\$707.85	\$2,123.55
12	4" Flanged Swing Check Valve	2	EA	\$1,750.00	\$3,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,744.28	\$3,488.56	\$1,120.00	\$2,240.00	\$1,815.84	\$3,631.68
13	Ductile Iron Fittings	210	LB	\$5.00	\$1,050.00	\$7.00	\$1,470.00	\$19.07	\$4,004.70	\$7.00	\$1,470.00	\$11.12	\$2,335.20
14	Male Aluminum Quick Coupler Adapter	1	EA	\$425.00	\$425.00	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$80.24	\$80.24	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$269.10	\$269.10
15	S.S. Adjustable Valve Supports	5	EA	\$300.00	\$1,500.00	\$300.00	\$1,500.00	\$260.26	\$1,301.30	\$320.00	\$1,600.00	\$274.95	\$1,374.75
16	Bricks & Mortar Valve Supports, 3 Total Max. 8" High (if required)	2	VF	\$154.00	\$308.00	\$75.00	\$150.00	\$136.39	\$272.78	\$125.00	\$250.00	\$321.75	\$643.50
17	4" Gate Valve (MJ) w/Concrete Valve Pad	1	EA	\$650.00	\$650.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$1,066.02	\$1,066.02	\$880.00	\$880.00	\$891.54	\$891.54
18	4" PVC Pipe (C900) (cross/tee to plug valve)	4	LF	\$50.00	\$200.00	\$40.00	\$160.00	\$148.49	\$593.96	\$150.00	\$600.00	\$265.59	\$1,062.36
19	Intentionally Left Blank												
20	8" Influent Line Plug	1	EA	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$233.17	\$233.17	\$560.00	\$560.00	\$585.00	\$585.00
21	By-Pass Pumping, <500 GPM	1	LS	\$1,700.00	\$1,700.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$5,871.17	\$5,871.17	\$7,700.00	\$7,700.00	\$4,680.00	\$4,680.00
22	Intentionally Left Blank												
23	Relocate Existing Meter, Backflow Assembly & Hose Bibb	1	LS	\$1,250.00	\$1,250.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$511.29	\$511.29	\$850.00	\$850.00	\$585.00	\$585.00
24	Intentionally Left Blank												
25	Intentionally Left Blank												
26	Intentionally Left Blank												
27	Intentionally Left Blank												
28	Intentionally Left Blank												
29	Wetwell Liner, Spray-On	69	SF	\$30.00	\$2,070.00	\$35.00	\$2,415.00	\$21.56	\$1,487.64	\$25.00	\$1,725.00	\$58.50	\$4,036.50
30	Intentionally Left Blank												
31	Intentionally Left Blank												
32	Intentionally Left Blank												
33	Intentionally Left Blank												
34	Intentionally Left Blank												
35	Intentionally Left Blank												
36	Concrete Removal and Installation, Wet Well (if required)	1.5	CY	\$200.00	\$300.00	\$400.00	\$600.00	\$823.66	\$1,235.49	\$1,680.00	\$2,520.00	\$2,925.00	\$4,387.50
37	Existing Liner Removal (Fiber Glass)	47	SF	\$10.00	\$470.00	\$20.00	\$940.00	\$19.18	\$901.46	\$10.00	\$470.00	\$58.50	\$2,749.50
30	SUBTOTAL CONSTRUCTION COST												
30	Mobilization	1	LS	\$32,498.80	\$32,498.80	\$29,920.00	\$29,920.00	\$419.35	\$419.35	\$4,710.06	\$4,710.06	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00
31	Miscellaneous Work, Cleanup & Record Drawings	1	LS	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$4,032.56	\$4,032.56	\$10,500.00	\$10,500.00	\$13,747.50	\$13,747.50
32	Discretionary Work			\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00
	TOTAL BID PRICE "B"			\$39,498.80	\$39,498.80	\$41,420.00	\$41,420.00	\$54,661.97	\$54,661.97	\$63,670.00	\$63,670.00	\$81,945.09	\$81,945.09

IFB #13-1072-CD
SATELLITE LIFT STATION R & R - 2012 GROUP 2
PROJECT NO. 402-0019707-5001385
OAKWOOD ESTATES (RTU 508) - 2260 9TH AVENUE EAST
BID "B"

Item No.	Line Item	Qty	Units	1		2		3		4		5	
				Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price
1	Wetwell Cleaning	291	SF	\$2.70	\$785.70	\$3.00	\$873.00	\$6.27	\$1,824.57	\$5.00	\$1,455.00	\$2.93	\$852.63
2	DR-11 HDPE Wet Well Piping	42	LF	\$30.00	\$1,260.00	\$12.00	\$504.00	\$14.58	\$612.36	\$75.00	\$3,150.00	\$21.94	\$921.48
3	HDPE Flange Adapters / with Back-up Rings	4	EA	\$250.00	\$1,000.00	\$310.00	\$1,240.00	\$537.84	\$2,151.36	\$430.00	\$1,720.00	\$643.50	\$2,574.00
4	4" HDPE Fittings	40	LB	\$40.00	\$1,600.00	\$16.00	\$640.00	\$36.13	\$1,445.20	\$8.00	\$320.00	\$175.50	\$7,020.00
5	BPIU, 14 Base Ells	2	EA	\$800.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,015.22	\$2,030.44	\$975.00	\$1,950.00	\$974.61	\$1,949.22
6	Pump Base Ell Mounting Plate	2	EA	\$800.00	\$1,600.00	\$600.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,285.69	\$2,571.38	\$950.00	\$1,900.00	\$1,462.50	\$2,925.00
7	S.S. Pipe Bracing - 6" diameter	2	EA	\$750.00	\$1,500.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,250.05	\$2,500.10	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,036.62	\$2,073.24
8	2" S.S. Pump Guide Rail System	27	LF	\$88.00	\$2,376.00	\$55.00	\$1,485.00	\$153.50	\$4,144.50	\$110.00	\$2,970.00	\$140.40	\$3,790.80
9	Resilient (Link) Seals w/Carrier Pipe & Liner Repair	5	EA	\$400.00	\$2,000.00	\$400.00	\$2,000.00	\$306.67	\$1,533.35	\$400.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,550.25	\$7,751.25
10	Remove Existing & install 3" PVC Drain w/Trap & Liner Repair	1	EA	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$658.65	\$658.65	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,170.00	\$1,170.00
11	4" Flanged Gate Valve	3	EA	\$800.00	\$2,400.00	\$600.00	\$1,800.00	\$658.01	\$1,974.03	\$530.00	\$1,590.00	\$707.85	\$2,123.55
12	4" Flanged Swing Check Valve	2	EA	\$1,750.00	\$3,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,744.28	\$3,488.56	\$1,120.00	\$2,240.00	\$1,815.84	\$3,631.68
13	Ductile Iron Fittings	215	LB	\$5.00	\$1,075.00	\$7.00	\$1,505.00	\$17.56	\$3,775.40	\$7.00	\$1,505.00	\$11.12	\$2,390.80
14	Male Aluminum Quick Coupler Adapter	1	EA	\$425.00	\$425.00	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$80.24	\$80.24	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$269.10	\$269.10
15	S.S. Adjustable Valve Supports	3	EA	\$300.00	\$900.00	\$300.00	\$900.00	\$272.76	\$818.28	\$360.00	\$1,080.00	\$274.95	\$824.85
16	Bucks & Mortar Valve Supports, 3 Total Max. 8" High (if required)	2	VF	\$154.00	\$308.00	\$75.00	\$150.00	\$136.39	\$272.78	\$125.00	\$250.00	\$321.75	\$643.50
17	4" Gate Valve (MJ) w/Concrete Valve Pad	1	EA	\$650.00	\$650.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$1,066.02	\$1,066.02	\$900.00	\$900.00	\$891.54	\$891.54
18	4" PVC Pipe (C900) (cross/tee to plug valve)	4	LF	\$50.00	\$200.00	\$40.00	\$160.00	\$144.46	\$577.84	\$155.00	\$620.00	\$265.59	\$1,062.36
19	Intentionally Left Blank												
20	8" Influent Line Plug	1	EA	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$233.17	\$233.17	\$560.00	\$560.00	\$585.00	\$585.00
21	By-Pass Pumping, <500 GPM	1	LS	\$1,700.00	\$1,700.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$5,871.17	\$5,871.17	\$7,600.00	\$7,600.00	\$5,557.50	\$5,557.50
22	Intentionally Left Blank												
23	Intentionally Left Blank												
24	Replace Existing Wet Well Top Slab	1	EA	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$5,476.21	\$5,476.21	\$1,900.00	\$1,900.00	\$2,053.35	\$2,053.35
25	Aluminum Hatch Cover, 36" x 48" Wet Well	1	EA	\$1,050.00	\$1,050.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,353.43	\$1,353.43	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$965.25	\$965.25
26	4" PVC Vent	1	EA	\$450.00	\$450.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$411.65	\$411.65	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$936.00	\$936.00
27	Intentionally Left Blank												
28	Intentionally Left Blank												
29	Wetwell Liner, Spray-On	291	SF	\$20.00	\$5,820.00	\$23.00	\$6,693.00	\$14.65	\$4,263.15	\$20.00	\$5,820.00	\$23.40	\$6,809.40
30	Intentionally Left Blank												
31	Intentionally Left Blank												
32	Intentionally Left Blank												
33	Intentionally Left Blank												
34	Intentionally Left Blank												
35	Intentionally Left Blank												
36	Concrete Removal and Installation, Wet Well (if required)	1.5	CY	\$100.00	\$150.00	\$500.00	\$750.00	\$742.41	\$1,113.62	\$1,680.00	\$2,520.00	\$2,925.00	\$4,387.50
37	Intentionally Left Blank												
30	SUBTOTAL CONSTRUCTION COST				\$35,349.70		\$36,000.00		\$50,247.46		\$46,950.00		\$64,159.00
31	Mobilization	1	LS		\$1,500.00		\$4,000.00		\$2,419.35		\$6,000.00		\$13,747.50
31	Miscellaneous Work, Cleanup & Record Drawings	1	LS		\$1,000.00		\$3,000.00		\$4,032.26		\$10,500.00		\$2,340.00
32	Discretionary Work				\$5,000.00		\$5,000.00		\$5,000.00		\$5,000.00		\$5,000.00
	TOTAL BID PRICE "B"				\$47,849.70		\$48,000.00		\$61,699.07		\$68,450.00		\$85,246.50

BID "B"
240 CALENDAR DAYS

IFB #13-1072-CD
 SATELLITE LIFT STATION R & R - 2012 GROUP 2
 PROJECT NO. 402-0019707-5001378
 GREENBROOK 5 (RTU 656) - 15319 BLUE FISH CIRCLE
 BID "B"

Item No.	Line Item	Qty	Units	1		2		3		4		5	
				Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price
1	Well Cleaning	1070	SF	\$2.70	\$2,727.00	\$3.00	\$3,030.00	\$3.81	\$3,848.10	\$3.00	\$3,030.00	\$2.93	\$2,959.30
2	DR-11 HDPE Wet Well Piping	90	LF	\$30.00	\$2,700.00	\$25.00	\$2,250.00	\$22.82	\$2,053.80	\$54.00	\$4,860.00	\$32.41	\$2,916.90
3	HDPE Flange Adapters / with Back-up Rings	4	EA	\$350.00	\$1,400.00	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$637.15	\$2,548.60	\$440.00	\$1,760.00	\$585.00	\$2,340.00
4	6" HDPE Fittings	40	LB	\$50.00	\$2,000.00	\$27.00	\$1,080.00	\$45.34	\$1,813.60	\$100.00	\$4,000.00	\$29.25	\$1,170.00
5	BPHU-14 Base Ells	2	EA	\$800.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,030.85	\$2,061.70	\$875.00	\$1,950.00	\$974.91	\$1,949.22
6	Pump Base Ell Mounting Plate	2	EA	\$800.00	\$1,600.00	\$600.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,285.69	\$2,571.38	\$950.00	\$1,900.00	\$1,462.50	\$2,925.00
7	S.S. Pipe Bracing - 8" diameter	5	EA	\$750.00	\$3,750.00	\$3,500.00	\$13,750.00	\$1,218.80	\$6,094.00	\$525.00	\$2,625.00	\$1,036.02	\$5,183.10
8	Z' S.S. Pump Guide Rail System	75	LF	\$85.00	\$6,375.00	\$55.00	\$4,125.00	\$115.10	\$8,632.50	\$82.00	\$6,150.00	\$140.40	\$10,530.00
9	Resilient (Link) Seals w/Carrier Pipe & Liner Repair	5	EA	\$400.00	\$2,000.00	\$600.00	\$3,000.00	\$496.33	\$2,481.65	\$400.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,550.25	\$7,751.25
10	Intentionally Left Blank												
11	6" Flanged Gate Valve	4	EA	\$825.00	\$3,300.00	\$800.00	\$3,200.00	\$899.38	\$3,597.52	\$665.00	\$2,660.00	\$842.40	\$3,369.60
12	6" Flanged Swing Check Valve	2	EA	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$2,329.21	\$4,658.42	\$1,450.00	\$2,900.00	\$2,234.70	\$4,469.40
13	Ductile Iron Fittings	360	LB	\$5.00	\$1,800.00	\$7.00	\$2,520.00	\$16.35	\$5,886.00	\$7.00	\$2,520.00	\$11.12	\$4,003.20
14	Male Aluminum Quick Coupler Adapter	1	EA	\$650.00	\$650.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$170.29	\$170.29	\$575.00	\$575.00	\$269.10	\$269.10
15	S.S. Adjustable Valve Supports	3	EA	\$300.00	\$900.00	\$900.00	\$2,700.00	\$272.76	\$818.28	\$360.00	\$1,080.00	\$274.95	\$824.85
16	Brick & Mortar Valve Supports, 3 Total Max. 8" High (if required)	2	VF	\$154.00	\$308.00	\$75.00	\$150.00	\$136.39	\$272.78	\$125.00	\$250.00	\$321.75	\$643.50
17	Intentionally Left Blank												
18	6" PVC Pipe (C900) (cross/tee to plug valve)	4	LF	\$70.00	\$280.00	\$50.00	\$200.00	\$225.29	\$901.16	\$170.00	\$680.00	\$526.50	\$2,106.00
19	Intentionally Left Blank												
20	8" Influent Line Plug	1	EA	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$233.17	\$233.17	\$560.00	\$560.00	\$585.00	\$585.00
21	By-Pass Pumping, <500 GPM	1	LS	\$1,700.00	\$1,700.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$5,871.17	\$5,871.17	\$7,600.00	\$7,600.00	\$5,557.50	\$5,557.50
22	Intentionally Left Blank												
23	Intentionally Left Blank												
24	Intentionally Left Blank												
25	Intentionally Left Blank												
26	Intentionally Left Blank												
27	Intentionally Left Blank												
28	Intentionally Left Blank												
29	Intentionally Left Blank												
30	Intentionally Left Blank												
31	Intentionally Left Blank												
32	Intentionally Left Blank												
33	Intentionally Left Blank												
34	Intentionally Left Blank												
35	Intentionally Left Blank												
36	Concrete Removal and Installation, Wet Well (if required)	2	CY	\$200.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$800.00	\$771.57	\$1,543.14	\$1,350.00	\$2,700.00	\$2,925.00	\$5,850.00
37	Intentionally Left Blank												
SUBTOTAL CONSTRUCTION COST							\$38,555.00		\$56,057.26		\$49,800.00		\$65,402.92
30	Mobilization	1	LS	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,419.35	\$5,419.35	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$13,747.50	\$13,747.50
31	Miscellaneous Work, Cleanup & Record Drawings	1	LS	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$4,032.26	\$4,032.26	\$4,032.26	\$4,032.26	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$2,340.00	\$2,340.00
32	Discretionary Work				\$6,000.00		\$6,000.00		\$6,000.00		\$6,000.00		\$6,000.00
TOTAL BID PRICE - "B"					\$46,590.00		\$52,555.00		\$71,509.87		\$71,800.00		\$87,490.42

BID "B"
240 CALENDAR DAYS
BID "B"

IFB #13--1072-CD
 SATELLITE LIFT STATION R & R - 2012 GROUP 2
 PROJECT NO. 402-0019707-5001382
 FLAMINGO CAY (RTU 208) - 10200 MANATEE AVENUE WEST
 BID "B"

Item No.	Line Item	Qty	Units	1		2		3		4		5	
				Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price
1	Wetwell Cleaning	685	SF	\$2.70	\$1,849.50	\$3.00	\$2,055.00	\$4.29	\$2,938.65	\$5.00	\$3,425.00	\$2.93	\$2,007.05
2	DR-11 HDPE Wet Well Piping	51	LF	\$30.00	\$1,530.00	\$12.00	\$612.00	\$13.38	\$682.38	\$60.00	\$3,060.00	\$21.94	\$1,118.94
3	HDPE Flange Adapters / with Back-up Rings	4	EA	\$250.00	\$1,000.00	\$310.00	\$1,240.00	\$569.09	\$2,276.36	\$430.00	\$1,720.00	\$643.50	\$2,574.00
4	4" HDPE Fittings	40	LB	\$40.00	\$1,600.00	\$16.00	\$640.00	\$36.13	\$1,445.20	\$8.00	\$320.00	\$175.50	\$7,020.00
5	BPIU.14 Base Ells	2	EA	\$800.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,030.85	\$2,061.70	\$975.00	\$1,950.00	\$974.61	\$1,949.22
6	Pump Base Ell Mounting Plate	2	EA	\$800.00	\$1,600.00	\$600.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,285.69	\$2,571.38	\$950.00	\$1,900.00	\$1,462.50	\$2,925.00
7	S.S. Pipe Bracing - 8" diameter	2	EA	\$1,250.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,731.32	\$3,462.64	\$550.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,036.62	\$2,073.24
8	2" S.S. Pump Guide Rail System	36	LF	\$85.00	\$3,060.00	\$55.00	\$1,980.00	\$123.55	\$4,447.80	\$90.00	\$3,240.00	\$140.40	\$5,054.40
9	Resilient (Link) Seals w/Carrier Pipe & Liner Repair	3	EA	\$400.00	\$1,200.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$391.01	\$1,173.03	\$400.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,550.25	\$4,650.75
10	Remove Existing & Install 3" PVC Drain w/Trap & Liner Repair	1	EA	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$658.65	\$658.65	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,170.00	\$1,170.00
11	4" Flanged Gate Valve	3	EA	\$800.00	\$2,400.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$678.85	\$2,036.55	\$530.00	\$1,590.00	\$707.85	\$2,123.55
12	4" Flanged Swing Check Valve	2	EA	\$1,750.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,744.28	\$3,488.56	\$1,120.00	\$2,240.00	\$1,815.84	\$3,631.68
13	Ductile Iron Fittings	370	LB	\$5.00	\$1,850.00	\$7.00	\$2,590.00	\$17.26	\$6,386.20	\$7.00	\$2,590.00	\$11.12	\$4,114.40
14	Male Aluminum Quick Coupler Adapter	1	EA	\$425.00	\$425.00	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$80.24	\$80.24	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$269.10	\$269.10
15	S.S. Adjustable Valve Supports	3	EA	\$300.00	\$900.00	\$300.00	\$900.00	\$272.76	\$818.28	\$360.00	\$1,080.00	\$824.85	\$2,474.55
16	Brick & Mortar Valve Supports, 3 Total Max. 8" High (if required)	2	VF	\$154.00	\$308.00	\$75.00	\$150.00	\$136.39	\$272.78	\$125.00	\$250.00	\$321.75	\$643.50
17	4" Gate Valve (MJ) w/Concrete Valve Pad	1	EA	\$650.00	\$650.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$1,066.02	\$1,066.02	\$900.00	\$900.00	\$891.54	\$891.54
18	4" PVC Pipe (C900) (crossfit to plug valve)	4	LF	\$50.00	\$200.00	\$40.00	\$160.00	\$646.99	\$2,587.96	\$155.00	\$620.00	\$265.59	\$1,062.36
19	6" PVC Pipe (C900)	3	LF	\$60.00	\$180.00	\$50.00	\$150.00	\$81.52	\$244.56	\$250.00	\$750.00	\$117.00	\$351.00
20	10" Influent Line Plug	1	EA	\$950.00	\$950.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$233.17	\$233.17	\$650.00	\$650.00	\$877.50	\$877.50
21	By-Pass Pumping, <500 GPM	1	EA	\$1,700.00	\$1,700.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$5,871.17	\$5,871.17	\$7,600.00	\$7,600.00	\$5,557.50	\$5,557.50
22	Meter, Backflow Assembly & Hose Bib	1	LS	\$1,275.00	\$1,275.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$697.98	\$697.98	\$1,150.00	\$1,150.00	\$585.00	\$585.00
23	Intentionally Left Blank												
24	Intentionally Left Blank												
25	Intentionally Left Blank												
26	6" PVC Vent	1	EA	\$590.00	\$590.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$711.79	\$711.79	\$850.00	\$850.00	\$1,404.00	\$1,404.00
27	Intentionally Left Blank												
28	Intentionally Left Blank												
29	Wet Well Liner, Spray-On	685	SF	\$20.00	\$13,700.00	\$23.00	\$15,755.00	\$13.42	\$9,192.70	\$17.00	\$11,645.00	\$23.40	\$16,029.00
30	Intentionally Left Blank												
31	Intentionally Left Blank												
32	Intentionally Left Blank												
33	Core Bore	5	EA	\$275.00	\$1,375.00	\$70.00	\$350.00	\$143.75	\$718.75	\$325.00	\$1,625.00	\$643.50	\$3,217.50
34	Patch existing Holes in Concrete Wall	5	EA	\$25.00	\$125.00	\$50.00	\$250.00	\$144.46	\$722.30	\$97.00	\$485.00	\$351.00	\$1,755.00
35	Concrete, New Valve Vault Floor	1	CY	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$485.64	\$485.64	\$255.00	\$255.00	\$585.00	\$585.00
36	Concrete Removal and Installation, Wet Well (if required)	3	CY	\$100.00	\$300.00	\$400.00	\$1,200.00	\$800.74	\$2,402.22	\$1,050.00	\$3,150.00	\$2,925.00	\$8,775.00
37	Intentionally Left Blank												
SUBTOTAL CONSTRUCTION COST					\$46,967.50		\$47,632.00		\$59,734.66		\$57,045.00		\$83,240.08
30	Mobilization	1	LS		\$1,000.00		\$4,000.00		\$4,419.35		\$6,000.00		\$13,747.50
31	Miscellaneous Work, Cleanup & Record Drawings	1	LS		\$750.00		\$3,000.00		\$1,612.90		\$10,500.00		\$2,340.00
32	Discretionary Work				\$6,500.00		\$6,500.00		\$6,500.00		\$6,500.00		\$6,500.00
TOTAL BID PRICE "B"					\$55,217.50		\$61,132.00		\$70,266.91		\$80,045.00		\$105,827.58

BID "B"
240 CALENDAR DAYS
IFB #13-1072-CD
SATELLITE LIFT STATION R & R - 2012 GROUP 2
PROJECT NO. 402-0019707-5001383
THE LOOP (RTU 147) - 9400 17TH AVENUE NORTHWEST
BID "B"

Item No.	Line Item	Qty	Units	1		2		3		4		5	
				Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price
1	Wetwell Cleaning	505	SF	\$2.70	\$1,363.50	\$3.00	\$1,515.00	\$2.82	\$1,424.10	\$5.00	\$2,525.00	\$2.93	\$1,479.85
2	DR-11 HDPE Wet Well Piping	65	LF	\$30.00	\$1,950.00	\$12.00	\$780.00	\$9.71	\$631.15	\$53.00	\$3,445.00	\$21.94	\$1,426.10
3	HDPE Flange Adapters / with Back-up Rings	4	EA	\$250.00	\$1,000.00	\$310.00	\$1,240.00	\$506.59	\$2,026.36	\$430.00	\$1,720.00	\$643.50	\$2,574.00
4	4" HDPE Fittings	40	LB	\$40.00	\$1,600.00	\$16.00	\$640.00	\$31.44	\$1,257.60	\$8.00	\$320.00	\$175.50	\$7,020.00
5	BPIU-14 Base Ells	2	EA	\$800.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$968.35	\$1,936.70	\$975.00	\$1,950.00	\$974.61	\$1,949.22
6	Pump Base Ell Mounting Plate	2	EA	\$800.00	\$1,600.00	\$600.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,223.19	\$2,446.38	\$950.00	\$1,900.00	\$1,462.50	\$2,925.00
7	S.S. Pipe Bracing - 8" diameter	3	EA	\$750.00	\$2,250.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,125.05	\$3,375.15	\$480.00	\$1,440.00	\$1,036.62	\$3,109.86
8	Z" S.S. Pump Guide Rail System	50	LF	\$100.00	\$5,000.00	\$55.00	\$2,750.00	\$108.54	\$5,427.00	\$79.00	\$3,950.00	\$140.40	\$7,020.00
9	Resilient (Link) Seals w/Carrier Pipe & Liner Repair	5	EA	\$400.00	\$2,000.00	\$400.00	\$2,000.00	\$256.67	\$1,283.35	\$390.00	\$1,950.00	\$1,550.25	\$7,751.25
10	Intentionally Left Blank												
11	4" Flanged Gate Valve	3	EA	\$800.00	\$2,400.00	\$600.00	\$1,800.00	\$616.35	\$1,849.05	\$530.00	\$1,590.00	\$707.85	\$2,123.55
12	4" Flanged Swing Check Valve	2	EA	\$1,750.00	\$3,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,681.78	\$3,363.56	\$1,120.00	\$2,240.00	\$1,185.84	\$2,371.68
13	Ductile Iron Fittings	210	LB	\$8.60	\$1,806.00	\$7.00	\$1,470.00	\$17.03	\$3,576.30	\$7.00	\$1,470.00	\$11.12	\$2,335.20
14	Male Aluminum Quick Coupler Adapter	1	EA	\$425.00	\$425.00	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$86.46	\$86.46	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$269.10	\$269.10
15	S.S. Adjustable Valve Supports	5	EA	\$300.00	\$1,500.00	\$300.00	\$1,500.00	\$241.51	\$1,207.55	\$320.00	\$1,600.00	\$274.95	\$1,374.75
16	Brick & Mortar Valve Supports, 3 Total Max. 8" High (if required)	2	VF	\$154.00	\$308.00	\$75.00	\$150.00	\$105.14	\$210.28	\$125.00	\$250.00	\$321.75	\$643.50
17	Intentionally Left Blank												
18	4" PVC Pipe (C900) (crossfit to plug valve)	4	LF	\$50.00	\$200.00	\$40.00	\$160.00	\$77.11	\$308.44	\$155.00	\$620.00	\$265.59	\$1,062.36
19	Intentionally Left Blank												
20	10" Influent Line Plug	1	EA	\$950.00	\$950.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$233.17	\$233.17	\$655.00	\$655.00	\$877.50	\$877.50
21	By-Pass Pumping, <500 GPM	1	EA	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$5,817.17	\$5,817.17	\$7,665.00	\$7,665.00	\$5,557.50	\$5,557.50
22	Intentionally Left Blank												
23	Relocate Existing Meter, Backflow Assembly & Hose Bibb	1	LS	\$1,475.00	\$1,475.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$511.29	\$511.29	\$985.00	\$985.00	\$585.00	\$585.00
24	Intentionally Left Blank												
25	Intentionally Left Blank												
26	4" PVC Vent	1	EA	\$450.00	\$450.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$395.36	\$395.36	\$710.00	\$710.00	\$936.00	\$936.00
27	Raise existing Wet Well Top Elevation	0.5	EA	\$3,980.00	\$1,990.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,686.59	\$1,343.30	\$3,700.00	\$1,850.00	\$5,774.42	\$1,887.21
28	Raise existing Valve Vault Top Elevation	0.5	EA	\$3,900.00	\$1,950.00	\$4,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,686.59	\$1,343.30	\$4,100.00	\$2,050.00	\$3,774.42	\$1,887.21
29	Wet Well Liner, Spray-On	505	SF	\$20.00	\$10,100.00	\$23.00	\$11,615.00	\$13.74	\$6,938.70	\$17.00	\$8,585.00	\$23.40	\$11,817.00
30	Intentionally Left Blank												
31	Intentionally Left Blank												
32	Intentionally Left Blank												
33	Intentionally Left Blank												
34	Intentionally Left Blank												
35	Intentionally Left Blank												
36	Concrete Removal and Installation, Wet Well (if required)	1.5	CY	\$200.00	\$300.00	\$400.00	\$600.00	\$742.41	\$1,113.62	\$1,700.00	\$2,550.00	\$2,925.00	\$4,387.50
37	Intentionally Left Blank												
				SUB TOTAL CONSTRUCTION COST									
30	Mobilization	1	LS	\$47,717.50	\$47,717.50	\$43,870.00	\$43,870.00	\$48,105.33	\$48,105.33	\$52,520.00	\$52,520.00	\$73,370.14	\$73,370.14
31	Miscellaneous Work, Cleanup & Record Drawings	1	LS	\$2,800.00	\$2,800.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$2,419.35	\$2,419.35	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$13,747.50	\$13,747.50
32	Discretionary Work	1	LS	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,032.26	\$4,032.26	\$9,200.00	\$9,200.00	\$2,340.00	\$2,340.00
33	Discretionary Work	1	LS	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00
				TOTAL BID PRICE "B"									
				\$58,817.50	\$58,817.50	\$58,370.00	\$58,370.00	\$61,056.94	\$61,056.94	\$74,220.00	\$74,220.00	\$95,957.64	\$95,957.64

BID TABULATION

FOR

IFB #13-1072-CD

**SATELLITE LIFT STATION R & R
2013 GROUP 1**

BID "B"

BASED ON A COMPLETION TIME OF 240 CALENDAR DAYS

PREPARED BY:
(Project Management)

Sherri Robinson, Assessment Coordinator

Date

REVIEWED BY:
(Project Engineer)

Shea Shoun, P.E., Project Engineer

Date

APPROVED BY:
(Purchasing)

Chris Daley, CPPB, Contract Specialist

Date